
1ER NIORT CLASSIC                       

13/11/2021 19:18:29
ZR01-ZR06
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 05 POS05 ZR 06 NUM  

ZR01
 C

HAURAY

ZR02
ZR03

ZR04
ZR05

ZR06

1 1 BRIGNON G. - BRIGNON N. PORSCHE 914                 10.6      2.1        1      4.3        4      0.7        2      1.6        3      1.1        1      0.8 1

2 2 MILLET C. - CAUDOUX M.  ALPINE A110                 14.2      2.5        2      3.0        1      1.3        5      3.6        8      2.3        6      1.5 2

3 27 CHASTAING C. - MARQUES C 309 GTI                     15.7      4.4        7      4.1        3      1.8        8      1.4        1      2.0        5      2.0 27

4 3 BONNET B. - GUILLEMIN E. 205 GTI                     17.5      3.0        3      5.4        5      2.2       10      1.8        4      2.5        7      2.6 3

5 12 BASTY JL. - MOREAU J.   R5 GT TURBO                 19.1      4.2        6      5.7        6      1.6        7      2.5        6      1.2        2      3.9 12

6 4 VIAL P. - DOUBLET A.    PORSCHE 944                 19.1      4.0        5      6.5       11      2.4       12      1.5        2      1.9        3      2.8 4

7 20 RIGOLLET J. - TAVERNIER PORSCHE 944                 19.6      3.7        4      5.8        8      0.5        1      2.1        5      3.4       11      4.1 20

8 26 LEFEBVRE JJ. - LEFEBVRE LANCIA MONTECARLO           28.1      8.2       11      5.8        9      1.3        6      4.3        9      1.9        4      6.6 26

9 55 BAYLE M. - WALTER S.    MAZDA 626 COUPé             31.3      9.0       12      5.7        7      1.0        4      3.4        7      6.3       22      5.9 55

10 21 LAFAURIE G. - FOURCAUD A ASCONA                      45.0      7.1       10      8.7       14     11.3       24     10.1       16      3.8       14      4.0 21

11 10 LASSAUX JF. - LASSAUX JB SUNBEAM CHAMOIS             74.5     17.3       19     14.6       17      6.5       18     13.0       20     12.7       29     10.4 10

12 22 GUERIT V. - BERGERON S. FIAT COUPE                  82.1     16.3       17     24.6       26      3.0       13     16.0       23      6.3       21     15.9 22

13 6 LEBOSSE D. - GARDET LEBO GOLF GTI                    95.6      6.4        8     17.3       20     55.7       43      5.8       14      4.1       16      6.3 6

14 15 CAROF JM. - BONNAUD M.  BMW 323 I                  116.5     27.7       28      8.5       13     49.2       42     17.1       24      3.7       13     10.3 15

15 62 COUSIN B. - COUSIN M.   BMW 2000 TII               118.5     18.4       20     14.8       18      5.8       16     12.8       19     16.0       35     50.7 62

16 5 GARDRAT T. - LECLANCHE R AUDI TT                    119.1     23.6       23     18.3       22     30.5       37     21.6       28     11.1       26     14.0 5

17 29 DAHAIS J. - DENIS F.    ALFETTA GTV                150.2     59.9       33     15.6       19     12.4       25     25.3       31     11.4       28     25.6 29

18 40 LABASTIE J. - GALLIEN P. OPEL CORSA                 160.8     15.6       16     11.9       16      5.1       15     35.3       33      5.9       20     87.0 40

19 14 DUVERNAY M. - DOMINGUES R8 GORDINI                 165.0     36.5       30     50.7       35     10.0       22     18.4       25     23.4       38     26.0 14

20 23 THIBAUD E. - MOREAU M.  205 GTI                    192.6     19.1       21     63.8       37      8.3       19     22.8       29     53.3       49     25.3 23

21 11 LAMBERT JP. - AIRAULT B. OPEL KADETT GTE            195.3     60.9       34     22.2       23     41.2       39     13.4       21     33.4       42     24.2 11

22 71 CHEMINANT D. - CHEMINANT LOTUS ELAN                 202.5     21.0       22     47.7       34     84.3       49     28.4       32     11.2       27      9.9 71

23 41 DAUDE O. - DAUDE F.     106 XSI                    246.7     70.8       36    108.0       44     12.8       26     21.3       27     15.6       33     18.2 41

24 7 LACROIX PO. - DEBAUD H. CLIO 16 V                  263.8     25.3       25      3.4        2      2.3       11      4.6       10      3.7       12    224.5 7

25 49 BOISARD M. - SUIRE B.   ALFETTA GTV                327.1    126.1       47     24.5       25     55.7       44     83.9       48     24.3       40     12.6 49

26 54 BURGAUD L. - BURGAUD T. 205 RALLYE                 412.8    101.7       43     72.0       39     40.2       38     62.7       44     37.5       46     98.7 54

27 25 BONNETAIN P. - SCHNITZER PORSCHE 911S               418.6    118.7       46     37.8       32    241.1       62      5.2       11      7.1       24      8.7 25

28 48 ROTHUREAU D. - VEILLET B LANCIA FULVIA              430.3    284.4       55     24.0       24     22.3       30     40.3       37     12.8       30     46.5 48

29 24 TEXIER B. - TEXIER A.   SIERRA COSWORTH            431.1     13.5       14      6.4       10      2.0        9    396.3       68      5.7       19      7.2 24

30 45 GRIMAUD F. - BRIMAUD B. ALPINE A310 V6             431.8     72.5       37    113.0       46    126.9       52      5.7       13     13.8       32     99.9 45

31 44 HERVIEU J. - HUCHARD P. LANCIA FULVIA              448.0     72.8       38    101.3       43     30.0       36     56.3       41     45.5       48    142.1 44

32 63 GUERIN JL. - BERNAUDEAU MINI                       458.3     37.6       31     40.7       33     12.9       28     24.4       30    318.4       71     24.3 63

33 8 TOURNEUX M. - TOURNEUX B ALFA SUD TI                491.5      6.6        9     36.1       31    373.3       70     68.1       46      4.0       15      3.4 8

34 65 COURAUD B. - COURAUD M. HONDA CIVIC                531.9     42.4       32     25.1       27      9.9       21     38.8       35    212.1       66    203.6 65

35 66 MICHEL J. - MICHEL A.   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR          578.4     76.8       39     98.0       42     28.1       35     41.6       38    208.8       65    125.1 66

36 37 TOURNET J. - TOURNET C. 205 GTI                    621.0     16.5       18    551.7       65     13.3       29      9.0       15      9.8       25     20.7 37

37 72 ROBIN B. - MARMAGNE N.  ALFA 75 TURBO              667.5     25.8       26    550.2       64      3.0       14     39.8       36     35.2       44     13.5 72

38 31 TEXIER P. - TEXIER F.   CLIO RS                    725.7     30.7       29    541.0       63     27.9       34     11.0       18      4.6       18    110.5 31

39 16 RICK J. - RICK J.       CITROEN ZX                 748.7    243.8       53    472.3       62      9.3       20     10.4       17      3.0        8      9.9 16

40 43 MIGAUD C. - MIGAUD V.   MGB                        765.2    257.3       54    174.8       50     85.0       50     58.5       43     42.5       47    147.1 43

41 18 DAMY B. - DAMY-GAUDIN MH ALPINE A310                785.9    176.9       50    348.2       60    241.6       63      5.3       12      4.2       17      9.7 18

42 19 DAUXERRE P. - DAUXERRE G PORSCHE 911 SC             792.2    102.4       44     30.6       29     73.0       47    436.4       69     21.2       37    128.6 19

43 35 DELELIS-FANIEN P. - POUI MINI                       814.4    399.2       60     87.5       41     23.1       31     88.3       52    102.2       55    114.1 35

44 13 BOUYER B. - PICAT B.    OPEL CORSA                 817.0     96.9       42    554.0       66     12.9       27     35.9       34    110.5       56      6.8 13

45 80 BERNARD A. - CENDRE F.  VW JETTA                   853.9     27.1       27    732.1       75      0.9        3     86.5       50      3.2       10      4.1 80

46 30 FERRIER H. - FRANCOIS C. MITSUBISHI COLT            936.4    405.9       62     34.5       30    275.0       67     13.9       22     15.9       34    191.2 30

47 70 TRANCHANT F. - CHAMBAUDR 106 XSI                    976.3    201.7       51    295.1       57    105.5       51     87.4       51    226.4       68     60.2 70

48 17 SERVANT JM. - ESNAULT J. R12 GORDINI                978.1    551.8       67      6.7       12    311.6       68     19.4       26     61.8       50     26.8 17

49 64 CROUZET L. - CROUZET P. 205 CTI                   1006.0     24.1       24     26.7       28     10.4       23    900.0       79     23.6       39     21.2 64

50 53 CRISANIAC J. - GINFRAY S PORSCHE 944               1042.9    289.3       56    108.0       45    153.8       56    372.2       66     71.3       51     48.3 53

51 76 BEAUCHAMPS A. - PIASENTI BMW C320                  1052.7     67.7       35     63.1       36    135.9       54    495.4       71     37.1       45    253.5 76

52 84 PETIT D. - MOINARD N.   OPEL COMMODORE            1124.3     78.0       40    217.4       52    412.9       71    270.7       58    121.7       57     23.6 84

53 39 BOUTILLIER D. - BOUTILLI LANCIA BETA               1153.1    668.7       70    340.0       58     61.7       45     43.8       40      6.9       23     32.0 39

54 52 NEUVILLE J. - BERTELLI J PORSCHE 944S              1164.3    410.1       63    128.3       47    240.0       61    318.9       60     12.8       31     54.2 52

55 61 RENOUX S. - RENOUX C.   ALPINE A310               1207.2    138.1       48    706.1       73     23.5       33     58.1       42     33.5       43    247.9 61

56 42 BACONNEAU F. - SATTA M. 405 MI16                  1352.3    342.1       59    577.4       68     84.2       48     43.4       39     27.6       41    277.6 42

57 36 BOURRIER E. - ETIEN K.  PORSCHE 911               1395.8      9.3       13     10.4       15    440.8       74    900.0       76      3.0        9     32.3 36

58 85 EMRINGER S. - EMRINGER L FORD MUSTANG              1413.8    585.7       68    267.2       55     23.2       32    337.1       62    138.3       59     62.3 85

59 75 MOINEAU N. - CARDINAUD G PORSCHE 928               1711.1     14.7       15     18.0       21    720.0       79    225.3       56    721.4       77     11.7 75

60 68 GUILLON C. - COUFLEAU F. AUSTIN MINI 850           1785.8    399.5       61    602.9       70    138.3       55    166.9       55    212.1       67    266.1 68

61 81 DE CAMPOS BAILA R. - BOS SUBARU                    1786.1    433.1       65    175.2       51    261.0       65    375.7       67    207.7       64    333.4 81

62 33 BONNAUD F. - TRANCHET DI TOYOTA CELICA             1795.8     84.2       41    645.3       72    224.6       59    477.2       70    229.5       69    135.0 33

63 74 PRALONG C. - PRALONG L. TRIUMPH HERALD            1804.0    328.7       58    624.6       71    135.8       53    150.5       54    176.0       62    388.4 74

64 57 LAURIN D. - VAILLIER T. PORSCHE 944               1836.9    661.9       69    128.8       48      6.0       17    900.0       78    100.0       54     40.2 57

65 58 MAREUIL P. - MAREUIL C. R5 GT TURBO               1852.1    104.8       45    248.4       54    541.0       76    367.4       64    405.9       73    184.6 58
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ZR01-ZR06
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 POS06 NUM  

1 1 BRIGNON G. - BRIGNON N. PORSCHE 914                    1 1

2 2 MILLET C. - CAUDOUX M.  ALPINE A110                    2 2

3 27 CHASTAING C. - MARQUES C 309 GTI                        3 27

4 3 BONNET B. - GUILLEMIN E. 205 GTI                        4 3

5 12 BASTY JL. - MOREAU J.   R5 GT TURBO                    7 12

6 4 VIAL P. - DOUBLET A.    PORSCHE 944                    5 4

7 20 RIGOLLET J. - TAVERNIER PORSCHE 944                    9 20

8 26 LEFEBVRE JJ. - LEFEBVRE LANCIA MONTECARLO             13 26

9 55 BAYLE M. - WALTER S.    MAZDA 626 COUPé               11 55

10 21 LAFAURIE G. - FOURCAUD A ASCONA                         8 21

11 10 LASSAUX JF. - LASSAUX JB SUNBEAM CHAMOIS               21 10

12 22 GUERIT V. - BERGERON S. FIAT COUPE                    26 22

13 6 LEBOSSE D. - GARDET LEBO GOLF GTI                      12 6

14 15 CAROF JM. - BONNAUD M.  BMW 323 I                     20 15

15 62 COUSIN B. - COUSIN M.   BMW 2000 TII                  42 62

16 5 GARDRAT T. - LECLANCHE R AUDI TT                       25 5

17 29 DAHAIS J. - DENIS F.    ALFETTA GTV                   34 29

18 40 LABASTIE J. - GALLIEN P. OPEL CORSA                    48 40

19 14 DUVERNAY M. - DOMINGUES R8 GORDINI                    35 14

20 23 THIBAUD E. - MOREAU M.  205 GTI                       33 23

21 11 LAMBERT JP. - AIRAULT B. OPEL KADETT GTE               31 11

22 71 CHEMINANT D. - CHEMINANT LOTUS ELAN                    19 71

23 41 DAUDE O. - DAUDE F.     106 XSI                       27 41

24 7 LACROIX PO. - DEBAUD H. CLIO 16 V                     62 7

25 49 BOISARD M. - SUIRE B.   ALFETTA GTV                   23 49

26 54 BURGAUD L. - BURGAUD T. 205 RALLYE                    49 54

27 25 BONNETAIN P. - SCHNITZER PORSCHE 911S                  16 25

28 48 ROTHUREAU D. - VEILLET B LANCIA FULVIA                 40 48

29 24 TEXIER B. - TEXIER A.   SIERRA COSWORTH               15 24

30 45 GRIMAUD F. - BRIMAUD B. ALPINE A310 V6                50 45

31 44 HERVIEU J. - HUCHARD P. LANCIA FULVIA                 56 44

32 63 GUERIN JL. - BERNAUDEAU MINI                          32 63

33 8 TOURNEUX M. - TOURNEUX B ALFA SUD TI                    6 8

34 65 COURAUD B. - COURAUD M. HONDA CIVIC                   61 65

35 66 MICHEL J. - MICHEL A.   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR             53 66

36 37 TOURNET J. - TOURNET C. 205 GTI                       28 37

37 72 ROBIN B. - MARMAGNE N.  ALFA 75 TURBO                 24 72

38 31 TEXIER P. - TEXIER F.   CLIO RS                       51 31

39 16 RICK J. - RICK J.       CITROEN ZX                    18 16

40 43 MIGAUD C. - MIGAUD V.   MGB                           58 43

41 18 DAMY B. - DAMY-GAUDIN MH ALPINE A310                   17 18

42 19 DAUXERRE P. - DAUXERRE G PORSCHE 911 SC                54 19

43 35 DELELIS-FANIEN P. - POUI MINI                          52 35

44 13 BOUYER B. - PICAT B.    OPEL CORSA                    14 13

45 80 BERNARD A. - CENDRE F.  VW JETTA                      10 80

46 30 FERRIER H. - FRANCOIS C. MITSUBISHI COLT               60 30

47 70 TRANCHANT F. - CHAMBAUDR 106 XSI                       44 70

48 17 SERVANT JM. - ESNAULT J. R12 GORDINI                   36 17

49 64 CROUZET L. - CROUZET P. 205 CTI                       29 64

50 53 CRISANIAC J. - GINFRAY S PORSCHE 944                   41 53

51 76 BEAUCHAMPS A. - PIASENTI BMW C320                      65 76

52 84 PETIT D. - MOINARD N.   OPEL COMMODORE                30 84

53 39 BOUTILLIER D. - BOUTILLI LANCIA BETA                   37 39

54 52 NEUVILLE J. - BERTELLI J PORSCHE 944S                  43 52

55 61 RENOUX S. - RENOUX C.   ALPINE A310                   64 61

56 42 BACONNEAU F. - SATTA M. 405 MI16                      68 42

57 36 BOURRIER E. - ETIEN K.  PORSCHE 911                   38 36

58 85 EMRINGER S. - EMRINGER L FORD MUSTANG                  45 85

59 75 MOINEAU N. - CARDINAUD G PORSCHE 928                   22 75

60 68 GUILLON C. - COUFLEAU F. AUSTIN MINI 850               67 68

61 81 DE CAMPOS BAILA R. - BOS SUBARU                        73 81

62 33 BONNAUD F. - TRANCHET DI TOYOTA CELICA                 55 33

63 74 PRALONG C. - PRALONG L. TRIUMPH HERALD                74 74

64 57 LAURIN D. - VAILLIER T. PORSCHE 944                   39 57

65 58 MAREUIL P. - MAREUIL C. R5 GT TURBO                   59 58
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ZR01-ZR06
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 05 POS05 ZR 06 NUM  

ZR01
 C

HAURAY

ZR02
ZR03

ZR04
ZR05

ZR06

66 86 DAVID V. - CHAPOUIL A.  PONTIAC FIREBIRD          1852.4    233.8       52    289.4       56    188.7       57    722.8       75    343.4       72     74.3 86

67 28 BRIFFAUD P. - BABIN A.  ALPINE A310               1874.6    426.3       64     76.6       40    413.7       72     71.9       47    810.4       78     75.7 28

68 59 DEXMIER D. - GERMANOVITC FORD ANGLIA               2087.5    900.0       77     71.0       38    274.3       66     86.2       49    519.6       74    236.4 59

69 38 MOZZI RAVEL J. - MOZZIRA PORSCHE 911               2123.8    684.9       71    570.3       67     48.6       41    366.6       63     19.5       36    433.9 38

70 60 BRUNETEAU F. - BRUNETEAU R5 GT TURBO               2390.6    900.0       78    343.5       59    191.7       58    638.5       74    170.5       61    146.4 60

71 77 MARTINEZ L. - MARTINEZ C A112 ABARTH               2396.2    320.4       57    449.9       61     45.4       40    612.9       73    665.3       75    302.3 77

72 34 PEYROT A. - PECOUT A.   LADA NIVA                 2487.0    900.0       74    775.5       78    330.7       69     67.3       45     88.2       53    325.3 34

73 32 LECLERCQ P. - LECLERCQ J PORSCHE 911               2580.8    900.0       73    580.7       69    548.6       77    105.2       53    130.0       58    316.3 32

74 69 SALHI F. - BARRAUD S.   MINI                      2641.8    900.0       79    142.4       49     66.7       46    370.1       65    668.9       76    493.7 69

75 46 VEZZOSI M. - VEZZOSI I. MINI 1000                 2677.7    900.0       75    730.0       74    238.8       60    283.2       59    205.8       63    319.9 46

76 51 MORNET E. - SUIRE R.    GOLF GTI                  2755.6    143.4       49    900.0       79    251.7       64    900.0       77     84.8       52    475.7 51

77 67 CHARLES D. - GUYET JC.  2CV 6                     2857.2    727.7       72    754.0       76    466.3       75    236.0       57    138.8       60    534.4 67

78 79 FORESTIER B. - ABRAN C. ALPINE A110               2914.7    461.9       66    756.2       77    699.6       78    505.2       72    232.3       70    259.5 79

79 47 TIREBOIS S. - MANCEAU V. R30 TS                    3239.0    900.0       76    240.8       53    422.1       73    323.4       61    900.0       79    452.7 47

80 83 MOREIRA C. - MOREIRA R. MASERATI 3200 GTI         5165.6    900.0       81    900.0       81    800.0       81    900.0       81    900.0       81    765.6 83

81 82 BERARD P. - BERARD D.   ALFA GTV                  5300.0    900.0       80    900.0       80    800.0       80    900.0       80    900.0       80    900.0 82
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ZR01-ZR06
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 POS06 NUM  

66 86 DAVID V. - CHAPOUIL A.  PONTIAC FIREBIRD              46 86

67 28 BRIFFAUD P. - BABIN A.  ALPINE A310                   47 28

68 59 DEXMIER D. - GERMANOVITC FORD ANGLIA                   63 59

69 38 MOZZI RAVEL J. - MOZZIRA PORSCHE 911                   75 38

70 60 BRUNETEAU F. - BRUNETEAU R5 GT TURBO                   57 60

71 77 MARTINEZ L. - MARTINEZ C A112 ABARTH                   69 77

72 34 PEYROT A. - PECOUT A.   LADA NIVA                     72 34

73 32 LECLERCQ P. - LECLERCQ J PORSCHE 911                   70 32

74 69 SALHI F. - BARRAUD S.   MINI                          78 69

75 46 VEZZOSI M. - VEZZOSI I. MINI 1000                     71 46

76 51 MORNET E. - SUIRE R.    GOLF GTI                      77 51

77 67 CHARLES D. - GUYET JC.  2CV 6                         79 67

78 79 FORESTIER B. - ABRAN C. ALPINE A110                   66 79

79 47 TIREBOIS S. - MANCEAU V. R30 TS                        76 47

80 83 MOREIRA C. - MOREIRA R. MASERATI 3200 GTI             80 83

81 82 BERARD P. - BERARD D.   ALFA GTV                      81 82
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